CRAY VALLEY

Shelf Life

CLEARTACK®

All Cleartack® resins have the following recommended shelf life from date of manufacture:

	Shelf Life
Cleartack®	3 years

if stored in the original, unopened container and out of direct sunlight.

This is only a guideline. At the end of the shelf life, it is recommended that the product be retested for properties critical to customer's intended application.

Nadege Marchand
Date



'CRAY VALLEY' is a brand name only. The Business Unit or brand name 'CRAY VALLEY' may be used for promotion and/or sale of CRAY VALLEY products by TotalEnergies Petrochemicals & Refining USA Inc. ("TEPRI") or by Cray Valley SA, Cray Valley HSC Asia Limited, Cray Valley (Guangzhou) Chemical Co. and Cray Valley Czech S.r.o. ("Cray Valley Legal Entities"). TEPRI and each of the Cray Valley Legal Entities are independent entities (each are individually referred to as "SELLER"). The information contained in this document is believed to be true and accurate on the date issued. Seller reserves the right to make any changes to the product according to technological progress or further developments. FINAL DETERMINATION OF SUITABILITY AND USE OF ANY PRODUCT FOR PROCESSING, USE, SALE, MARKETING, OR OTHER APPLICATION(S) IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUYER/USER. IN NO EVENT WILL ANY SELLER ASSUME ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FOR THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN OR RELIANCE THERETO. SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTIES OF ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, EVEN IF THAT PURPOSE IS KNOWN TO SELLER. SELLER MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, EVEN IF THAT PURPOSE IS KNOWN TO SELLER. SELLER MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING THE SUITABILITY OF THE PRODUCT (S) FOR PROCESSING, OR FOR BUYER'S/USER'S INTENDED USE, PROCESSING, APPLICATION, SALE, OR MARKETING, SELLER MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF ANY TECHNICAL SUPPORT, ANY PROPRIETARY INFORMATION PROVIDED, OR THE RESULTS THAT MIGHT BE OBTAINED FROM TECHNICAL SUPPORT. ALTERATION OF THIS DOCUMENT IS STRICLTY PROHIBITED. For further information please contact your local sales representative or visit www.crayvalley.com

Global Product Line Manager